

Texas Department of Insurance, Division of Workers' Compensation 7551 Metro Center Drive, Suite 100 • Austin, Texas 78744-1609

MEDICAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION FINDINGS AND DECISION

PART I: GENERAL INFO	RMATION				
Type of Requestor: (x) Hea	alth Care Provider	() Injured Employee	() Insurance Carrier		
Requestor's Name and Address: Edward F. Wolski M.D./Wol+Med 2436 I35 East, South #336 Denton TX 76205		MDR Tracking No.:	M4-05-6011-01		
		Claim No.:			
			Injured Employee's Name:		
Respondent's Name: TEXAS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO Representative Box #54		Date of Injury:			
			Employer's Name:		
			Insurance Carrier's No.:		
PART II: REQUESTOR'S	PRINCIPLE DOC	CUMENTATION AND	POSITION SUMMARY		
Position Summary states in	n part: "The carr	rier did not pay the M.	AR"		
Principle Documentation:	 DWC 60 Position Sum CMS 1500's EOB's 	ımary			
PART III: RESPONDENT			D POSITION SUMMAR	Y	
Position Summary: No Pos	sition Summary su	bmitted			
Principle Documentation:	1. No documenta	tion submitted			
PART IV: SUMMARY OF	DISPUTE AND F	INDINGS			
Date(s) of Service	Denial Code	CPT Code(s)	or Description	Part V Reference	Additional Amount Due (if any)
6/1/04	26, YF	97750-FC	C x 12 units	1	\$137.20
TOTAL DUE					\$137.20
PART V: MEDICAL DISP Section 413.011(a-d) titl effective August 1, 2003	led (Guidelines a	and Medical Policies	s), and Division Rule §		
1. Code 97750-FC, on o value and or a time para appropriate fee guideline Code Sec. §134.202 (e)(meter that would	l appear reasonable'	' and "YF – Reduced o	or denied in accord	

Texas Labor Code Sec. 413.011(a-d)					
28 Texas Administrative Code Sec. §134.					
28 Texas Administrative Code Sec. §134.202					
28 Texas Administrative Code Sec. §134.	.202 (e)(4)				
PART VII: DIVISION DECISION AND ORDE	ER				
Based upon the documentation submitted by the parties and in accordance with the provisions of Texas Labor Code, Sec.					
413.031, the Division has determined that the Requestor is entitled to additional reimbursement in the amount of \$137.20.					
The Division hereby ORDERS the insurance carrier to remit this amount plus all accrued interest due at the time of					
payment to the Requestor within 30-days of receipt of this Order					
Ordered by:					
	James Schneider	4/5/07			
Authorized Signature	Typed Name	Date of Order			
Aumonzeu Signature	51	Dute of order			
	••				
PART VIII: YOUR RIGHT TO REQUEST JU	••				
PART VIII: YOUR RIGHT TO REQUEST JU Appeals of medical dispute resolution dec County [see Texas Labor Code, Sec. 413.	DICIAL REVIEW cisions and orders are procedurally made direc .031(k), as amended and effective Sept. 1, 200 the on which the decision that is the subject of	tly to a district court in Travis 5]. An appeal to District Court must			